Listed on: 18.03.2016 Court No. 6 Item No. 8

SECTION- XIA IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2

(Application for stay of termination order)

IN

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.</u> 33048-33049 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

S. SYAMKUMAR

....Petitioner

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 03th March, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Post the applications (I.A. No (s). 1 and 2) for stay within two weeks."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. G. Prakash, Counsel for the petitioner has on 22.01.2016 filed application for stay of termination order (registered as I.A. Nos. 1-2) (Copy of the same has been included in the SLP paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court)

It is further submitted that there are 3 respondents. Mr. Gautam Narayan, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 but has not filed the counter affiadavit so far. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing show cause notice has been received back from Respondent No. 1.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent No. 1.

The application alongwith matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 16th day of March, 2016.

Sd/-ASSISTANT REGISTRAR