SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-2/2016 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Nos. 33048-33049/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/08/2015 in WPC No. 30525/2013 in WA No. 536/2015 and WA No. 415/2015 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

S. SYAMKUMAR Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 18/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prakash, A.O.R.

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, A.O.R.

Mr. R.A. Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Shatrajit Banerji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The Applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR] COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA

Date: 2016.03.29

14:50:22 IST

Reason: