## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33048-33049/2015

S. SYAMKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Shatrajit Banerji, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Fresh steps for service on respondent no. 1 be taken by ld. Counsel for petitioner within two weeks time and notice thereafter, be issued.

Last opportunity for filing counter affidavit by respondent nos. 2 and 3 within four weeks time is granted.

List again on 3.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar