$\hbox{\tt S} \ \hbox{\tt U} \ \hbox{\tt P} \ \hbox{\tt R} \ \hbox{\tt E} \ \hbox{\tt M} \ \hbox{\tt E} \quad \hbox{\tt C} \ \hbox{\tt O} \ \hbox{\tt U} \ \hbox{\tt R} \ \hbox{\tt T} \quad \hbox{\tt O} \ \hbox{\tt F} \quad \hbox{\tt I} \ \hbox{\tt N} \ \hbox{\tt D} \ \hbox{\tt I} \ \hbox{\tt A}$

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

 $\label{eq:petition} \mbox{Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)} \mbox{ No(s).}$

33048-33049/2015

S. SYAMKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16452/2016

Date: 03/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Shaheen, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent No.1

within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent Nos.2 and 3 have not filed counter affidavit. Further

opportunity is declined.

SLP(C) No. 33048-33049/2015

SLP(C) No. 16452/2016 None appears for respondent No.2, despite due service.

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Jishnu M.L., appearing on behalf of

Mr. G. Prakash, Advocate-on-Record appears for respondent

Item No.84 -2-

No.1. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks' time.

List again on 6.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

w