SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33048-33049/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-08-2015 in WA No. 536/2015 03-08-2015 in WA No. 415/2015 03-08-2015 in WPC No. 30525/2013 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

S. SYAMKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16452/2016 (XI-A) (FOR ON IA 2/2016)

Date: 30-03-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kailash Basudev, Sr. Advocate

Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

Ms.Laxmi Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Manmohan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta Sr Adv,

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR,

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

Ms. Madhavi Goradia Divan Ld. ASG

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv

Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv

Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The matter is adjourned to 12.05.2022.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER